

71953-0

FILED
October 22, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington
King County Superior Court No. 12-3-05750-1 SEA

71953-0

No. 71953-0-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

In re the Marriage of:

JANETTE R. WELLS, fka PEACOCK,
Respondent,

v.

WILLIAM R. PEACOCK,
Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Judith Ramseyer, Judge
The Honorable Palmer Robinson, Judge

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

David B. Zuckerman
Attorney for Appellant
1300 Hoge Building
705 Second Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-1595

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

 A. INTRODUCTION1

 B. MS. BUIE’S SECRET EMAILS EXAGGERATED MR.
 PEACOCK’S MENTAL ISSUES1

 C. OTHER THAN MS. BUIE’S SECRET EMAILS, THERE WAS
 LITTLE TO SUGGEST THAT MR. PEACOCK COULD NOT
 SETTLE THE CASE THROUGH MEDIATION2

II. ARGUMENT7

 A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REJECTING MR.
 PEACOCK’S MOTION TO VACATE THE JUDGMENT
 BASED ON CONFLICT OF INTEREST AND THE
 APPEARANCE OF UNFAIRNESS7

 B. MS. BUIE’S CONFLICT OF INTEREST IS ANOTHER
 GROUND FOR RELIEF13

 C. THE OVERALL DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS IS
 INEQUITABLE BECAUSE IT DOES NOT LEAVE THE
 PARTIES IN SIMILAR POSITIONS13

 D. THE COURT SHOULD NOT IMPOSE FEES ON MR.
 PEACOCK WHETHER OR NOT HE PREVAILS16

III. CONCLUSION.....19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Dimmel v. Campbell</i> , 68 Wn.2d 697, 414 P.2d 1022 (1966).....	11
<i>Marriage of Morrow</i> , 53 Wn. App. 579, 590, 770 P.2d 197 (1989)	16
<i>Sherman v. State</i> , 128 Wn.2d 164, 205-06, 905 P.2d 355, 379 (1995), amended by, 1996 WL 137107 (1996)	11
<i>State v. Madry</i> , 8 Wn. App. 61, 504 P.2d 1156, 1161 (1972)	10
<i>State v. Romano</i> , 34 Wn. App. 567, 569, 662 P.2d 406, 407 (1983).....	10
<i>Tatham v. Rogers</i> , 170 Wn. App. 76, 103, 283 P.3d 583 (2012)	8, 10

Statutes

RCW 11.88.010	2
RCW 11.88.090	2
